MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	21-R076805AJ, WATER TREATMENT PLANT "A" BASIN RAILING REHABILITATION	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC				
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abby Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	07/23/2021					
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Utilities Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official					
	NOTICE OF II	NTENT TO AWARD						
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Bearing Point Construction, Inc., for the provision of Water Treatment Plant "A" Basin Railing Rehabilitation.								
	ENABLING/REG	ULATING AUTHORITY						
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.								
	BACKGROU	ND/EVALUATION						
The scope of work will consi	st of the repairs, rehabilitation	on and installation of the	"A" Basin walkwa	y railing.				
The solicitation was advertised on May 24, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:								
 Bearing Point Construction, Inc., Lakewood Ranch, FL Regis Construction, LLC, Naples, FL Kat Construction & Materials, Inc., Port Richey, FL Lambert Bros., Inc., Fort Lauderdale, FL 								
The following firms were deemed non-responsive: Lambert Bros., Inc., and Regis Construction, LLC.								
EVALUATION SUMMARY:								
Bearing Point Construction, Inc., was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.								
RECOMMENDATION The Procurement Division and the Public Works Utilities Department recommend award to Bearing Point Construction, Inc.								
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation		D NUMBER OF	4025104972 534000 5104972 0004 Jtility Rates				
COST	\$227,151.10	FL	JNDS VERIFIED	/es				

BID TABULATION Water Treatment Plant (WTP) "A" Basin Railing Rehabilitation

Based on a completion time of 180 calendar days	Bearing Point Construction, Inc.	Kat Construction & Materials, Inc	
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (INCLUDING CONTRACT CONTINGENCY OF THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT (WTP) "A" BASIN RAILING REHABILITATION, BASE ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 180 CALENDAR DAYS	\$227,151.10	\$232,100.00	

BID TABULATION

Water Treatment Plant (WTP) "A" Basin Railing Rehabilitation

Based on a completion time of 180 calendar days				Bearing Point Construction, Inc.		KAT CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS, INC.	
Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$20,650.00	\$20,650.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Remove and dispose of Old Railing Materials	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Safety Railing (inclusive of all parts, material, and labor) for the installation of new "A" Basin Safety Railing.	LS	1	\$85,201.00	\$85,201.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00
4	Material and Labor Warranties	LS	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$206,501.00		\$211,000.00
5	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	LS	10%		\$20,650.10		\$21,100.00
CONTIN (WTP) "	CONTRACT AWARD (INCLUDING CONTRACT GENCY OF THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT A" BASIN RAILING REHABILITATION, BASE ON A ETION TIME OF 180 CALENDAR DAYS				\$227,151.10		\$232,100.00